APPLICATION FOCUS
Direct Broadcast by Satellite
1
2
The Direct Broadcast by Satellite (DBS) market presents
system developers with a number of quite specific
challenges. High levels of analog device integration can
help support the efforts to produce cost-effective, high

needs of multiple output LNBs, satellite switch box and
distribution systems, and DiSEqC™ applications.
Part number Decoder Control Output ports VCC Package
DiSEqC™ Tone H/V ETC VPOL F Tone Type No rec Over V
V kHz detector detector V
ZLNB153X8 1 1 1 1 14.0 to 15.5 22(r) combined yes no 5.0 to 8.0 MSOP8
ZLNB253N8 2 2 0 0 na 22(r) std no no 5.0 to 8.0 SO8
ZLNB254M622(1) 2 2 0 0 na na std no no 3.3 to 8.0 MLP622
ZLNB255JA16(1) 2 2 2 2 14.0 to 15.0 22(r) std yes yes 3.3 to 8.0 QFN1633
(d) Tone delay (r) Tone rejection (1) Refer to Zetex for availability
Part number Controller type MUX type Control Output ports VCC Package
VPOL F Tone Decoded Type No rec
V kHz detector V
ZLNB100N8 Dual port IC, diode, amp 14.0 to 15.5 na no std no 5.0 to 12.0 SO8
ZLNB101N8 Dual port IC, diode, amp 14.0 to 15.0 na no std no 5.0 to 12.0 SO8
ZLNB102N8 Dual port IC, diode, amp 14.0 to 14.5 na no std no 5.0 to 12.0 SO8
ZLNB1001N8 Single port IC, diode, amp 14.0 to 15.0 22(r) yes std no 9.0 to 21.0 SO8
with integrated
regulator
ZLNB2003Q16 Dual port IC 14.0 to 15.5 22(d) no std yes 5.0 to 10.0 QSOP16
ZLNB2004Q16 Dual port IC 14.0 to 15.5 22(d) no inv yes 5.0 to 10.0 QSOP16
ZLNB2006Q20 Dual port Diode 14.0 to 15.5 22(d) yes std no 5.0 to 10.0 QSOP20
ZLNB2009Q20 Dual port Diode 14.0 to 15.5 22(d) yes std yes 5.0 to 10.0 QSOP20
ZLNB2010Q16 Dual port Diode 14.0 to 15.5 22(r) yes std yes 5.0 to 10.0 QSOP16
ZLNB2012Q16 Dual port IC 14.0 to 14.5 22(r) no std & inv yes 5.0 to 10.0 QSOP16
ZLNB2013Q16 Dual port IC 14.0 to 15.5 22(r) no std & inv yes 5.0 to 10.0 QSOP16
ZLNB2310Q16 Dual port Diode 14.0 to 15.5 22(r) yes std yes 3.3 to 6.0 QSOP16
ZLNB2312Q16 Dual port IC 14.0 to 14.5 22(r) yes std & inv yes 3.3 to 8.0 QSOP16
9
47n6.8k
330
D2B
FMMT591A
47n6.8k
330
D2A
100n 470µH
FMMT591A
47n6.8k
330
D1B
FMMT591A
47n6.8k
330
D1A
FMMT591A
NC
NC
GND
VIN VOUT
A S1
A S2
A S3
A S4
SO
VPOL1
VPOL2
VPOL3
VPOL4
F OSC
COMP
ZLPM3315
4.7n
47 22k
2.2µF2.2µF 0.47µF 2.2pF
IF amplifier
220pF 22µF
100µH
ZHCS400
3.3VOUT
1
STB4 STB3
Direct connection to set-top box